
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Romilly Newsletter 
Edition 7 - Friday 26th January 2024 

December 2023 

Attendance Update 

Whole school attendance target: 95% 

Attendance for each year group for 15/01/24 – 19/01/24: 

 

Reception 95% 

Year 1 95% 

Year 2 92% 

Year 3 94% 

Year 4 92% 

Year 5 96% 

Year 6 94% 

 

Well done Reception, Year 1 and Year 5 for hitting our target of 95%! 

 

Late Children: 55 

Number of ‘U’ marks (Late after registers have closed): 10 

 

Our gates close promptly at 08:55am. Arrival after this time means your child has missed the register and 

will receive a late mark. If your child arrives after this time, they will be asked to wait with school staff 

who will take them to their classrooms. If your child likes you to take them to their class, please ensure 

you arrive before 08:55am to minimise any distress to them. Our gates open at 08:40am to allow plenty 

of time for this. 

 

Welsh Phrase of the Week 

Our Welsh phrase of the week we will be practicing in school next week is: 

 

Dw i’n mwynhau … achos mae’n … gret / cwl / diddorol which means I enjoy … because it is … great 

/ cool / interesting. 

 

 
Useful Websites 

Keeping Safe Online - Welsh Government have produced this resource to help keep children safe on 

line. 

 

https://hwb.gov.wales/keeping-safe-online/ 

 

Parenting Support - We understand that parenting can be very challenging at times, this website from 

Welsh Government covers all ages ranges and a wide range of topics that may be helpful. Please take 

a look.  

 

https://www.gov.wales/parenting-give-it-time 

 

https://hwb.gov.wales/keeping-safe-online/
https://www.gov.wales/parenting-give-it-time


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Safeguarding - Who to contact if you have a concern about a child 

If you are worried about a child’s safety please do not hesitate to contact any of the Designated 

Safeguarding Leads straight away.  The following members of staff are Designated Safeguarding People 

(DSP) for Romilly Primary School: 

 

• Miss N Williams (Lead DSP) 

• Miss K Williams (Deputy DSP) 

• Mrs E Durrant (Deputy DSP) 

• Mrs D Lee (Deputy DSP) 

• Miss R Gould (Deputy DSP) 

• Our school governor for safeguarding is: Emma Davies-Powell. 

 

The above DSP’s can be contacted via the school office, or by telephone on 01446 736934.  For a copy 

of our school’s Child Protection and Safeguarding Policy, please visit our ‘safeguarding’ page on our 

school website. 

 

 Dates for your Diary 

January 

Wednesday 31st January - Wednesday 13th March (every Wednesday) - Year 2 Drama Club - Aladdin 

 

February 

Tuesday 6th February - Movie night for drama club children (Year 2 4:30pm & KS2 6:00pm) 

Thursday 8th February - Animalzone visiting Reception 

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Half Term 

Thursday 22nd February - Aladdin ticket sales for Year 2 & KS2 at 5pm, Canteen  

Friday 23rd February - Aladdin tickets on sales for Year 2 & KS2 at 3:45pm, Canteen 

 

March 

Monday 11th March - Thursday 14th March - Parents Evening (Reception - Year 6) further information to 

be sent home shortly.  Nursery dates to follow.  

Sunday 17th March - Extra drama rehearsal for KS2 3:00pm - 5:00pm 

Monday 18th March – Extra drama rehearsal for KS2 3:30pm - 5:00pm 

Tues 19th March & Wed 20th March - Year 2 drama show at 4:15pm - Aladdin  

Tues 19th March, Wed 20th March & Thurs 21st March - Key stage 2 drama show at 6:00pm - Aladdin  

 

May 

Friday 24th May - INSET - school closed to all children 



PE Timetable 2024 

Week commencing 29/01/24 

Monday 29th January - Year 5 

Tuesday 30th January - Year 3 

Wednesday 31st January - Year 6 

Thursday 1st February - Year 4    

 

Week commencing 05/02/24 

Tuesday 6th February - Year 1 

Wednesday 7th February - Reception 

Thursday 8th February - Year 2 

 

Week commencing 19/02/24 

Tuesday 20th February - Year 2 

Wednesday 21st February - Reception 

Thursday 22nd February - Year 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


